HEARING SCHEDULE 

CITY COUNCIL MEETINGS BEGINNING OCTOBER 15, 2001


Monday, October 15, 2001
5:30 P.M.
Regular City Council Meeting
(Sullivan Chamber)
MEETING HELD.



Wednesday, October 17, 2001
4:30 P.M.
The Ordinance Committee will conduct a public hearing to consider a proposed amendment to the Zoning Ordinance regarding the regulation of storage and mechanical space in residential buildings.  
(Sullivan Chamber)

This hearing is televised.

HEARING HELD.



Wednesday, October 17, 2001
5:30 P.M.
The Ordinance Committee will conduct a public hearing to consider a proposed amendment to the Municipal Code to require all bicycles ridden at Fresh Pond be equipped with bells to warn pedestrians of their approach from behind.  
(Sullivan Chamber)

HEARING HELD.



Monday, October 22, 2001
5:30 P.M.
Roundtable Meeting

Discussion of security related issues in the city.
Informal meeting with no public comment, at which no votes will be taken.  Meeting will not be televised.
(Sullivan Chamber)



Thursday, October 25, 2001
4:30 P.M.
The Neighborhood and Long Term Planning Committee will conduct a public meeting to receive an update on the Urban Ring.
(Sullivan Chamber)


Monday, October 29, 2001
5:30 P.M.
Regular City Council Meeting
(Sullivan Chamber)

Monday, November 5, 2001
5:30 P.M.
Regular City Council Meeting
(Sullivan Chamber)

Wednesday, November 14, 2001
5:30 P.M.
The Government Operations, Rules and Claims Committee will conduct a public hearing to consider claims filed against the City.
(Ackermann Room)



Monday, November 19, 2001
5:30 P.M.
Regular City Council Meeting
(Sullivan Chamber)

Monday, November 26, 2001
5:30 P.M.
Regular City Council Meeting
(Sullivan Chamber)

Monday, December 3, 2001
5:30 P.M.
Regular City Council Meeting
(Sullivan Chamber)

Monday, December 10, 2001
5:30 P.M.
Regular City Council Meeting
(Sullivan Chamber)

Monday, December 17, 2001
5:30 P.M.
Regular City Council Meeting
(Sullivan Chamber)

City of Cambridge does not discriminate on the basis of disability.  The City Council will provide auxiliary aids and services, written materials in alternative formats, and reasonable modifications in policies and procedures to person with disabilities upon request. Contact the Office of the City Clerk 349-4260, tty/TDD 349-4242.
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